Change Order

No. <u>1</u>

Date of Issuance: 12/9/24		Effective Date:	12/9/24
Project: Anderson Subdivision Drainage	Owner: Ci	ity of Sidney	Owner's Contract No.:
Contract: EJCDC General Conditions			Date of Contract:
			August 20, 2024
Contractor: Strata Corporation			Engineer's Project No.:
			0717.033
The Contract Documents are modified a	s follows up	oon execution of this Change Orde	r:
Description: The contract price and contr In addition, the contract price incorporate	ting this cha	ange order reflects installed quanti	
Attachments: (List documents supporting of	cnange): wo i	rk Change Directives No. 1 and 2.	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:	
Original Contract Price:		Original Contract Times: ☐ Working days ☐ Calendar days Substantial completion (days or date): October 11, 2024	
\$ <u>511,370</u>		Ready for final payment (days or date): October 25, 2024	
☐ [Increase] ☐ [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No to No:		☐[Increase] ☐[Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No to No: Substantial completion (days):	
\$		Ready for final payment (days):	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:		Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial completion (days or date):	
\$ <u>511,370</u>		Ready for final payment (days or date):	
☐ [Increase]			
\$ <u>870</u>		Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>June 13, 2025</u>	
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:		Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial completion (days or date): November 27, 2024	
\$ <u>510,500</u>		Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>June 13, 2025</u>	
RECOMMENDED: A	ACCEPTED:	AC	CEPTED:
An Hause		_	Adam S Mussa.
By:		By: ner (Authorized Signature)	Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: 12/10/2024 Date:		Dat	e: 12/11/24
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):		Dat	e: